Comprehensive Compliance Program and with the relevant Chapter of California Health and Safety Code (i.e., 

Division 104, part 15, Chapter 8). 

Travere Therapeutics has set an annual aggregate limit on covered promotional expenditures per covered 

medical or healthcare professional of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500).  Travere Therapeutics 

exempts certain expenditures from this limit based upon a good faith understanding of California Health and 

Safety Codes §§ 119400‐119402 and the PhRMA Code. Such exemptions include: 

• Fair market value payments made to healthcare or medical professionals for legitimate professional